
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024840-2021 

Awarded contract

Extend end date of contract

Ministry of Justice

F20: Modification notice

Notice reference: 2021/S 000-024840

Published: 5 October 2021, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Justice

102 Petty France

London

Contact

Kim Newman

Email

Kim.newman@justice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 02033343555

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024840-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024840-2021
mailto:Kim.newman@justice.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-justice

Buyer's address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-justice

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Extend end date of contract

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90919200 - Office cleaning services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Extend end date of contract

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-justice
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-justice


Page 3 to 6

Main site or place of performance

All areas in UK courts and tribunal buildings

II.2.4) Description of the procurement at the time of conclusion of the contract:

Provision of cleaning services in response to Covid pandemic

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement, dynamic purchasing
system or concession

Duration in months

15

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section V. Award of contract/concession

Contract No

CON_18565

Title

HMCTS Touch point cleaning - DPS

V.2) Award of contract/concession

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract/concession award decision:

29 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract/concession has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire



Page 4 to 6

Atlas Services Limited

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor/concessionaire is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot/concession (at the time of
conclusion of the contract;excluding VAT)

Total value of the procurement: £25,938,636

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

FM Controls

London

Country

United Kingdom



Page 5 to 6

Section VII: Modifications to the contract/concession

VII.1) Description of the procurement after the modifications

VII.1.1) Main CPV code

90919200 - Office cleaning services

VII.1.3) Place of performance

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

VII.1.4) Description of the procurement:

Cleaning service to courts and tribunal buildings

VII.1.5) Duration of the contract, framework agreement, dynamic purchasing
system or concession

Duration in months

15

VII.1.6) Information on value of the contract/lot/concession (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot/concession:

 £25,938,636

VII.1.7) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire

Atlas Services Limited

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 6 to 6

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor/concessionaire is an SME

No

VII.2) Information about modifications

VII.2.1) Description of the modifications

Nature and extent of the modifications (with indication of possible earlier changes to the
contract):

Extension of contract end date by 4 months to 31st March 2022 to align with the
government advice to continue with covid 19 infection control

VII.2.2) Reasons for modification

Need for additional works, services or supplies by the original contractor/concessionaire.

Description of the economic or technical reasons and the inconvenience or duplication of
cost preventing a change of contractor:

The Authority has reasonable grounds to argue that the extension of the Contract is
justifiable under regulation 72(1)(b) because the additional services are necessary to enable
the courts to operate safely and lawfully while the heightened hygiene standards are in force
and that re-procuring the services now would inevitably result in a break in services which
would lead to “significant inconvenience” for the Authority, the judiciary, the legal
profession and for court users. In addition, the increase in value of the Contract does not
exceed 50% of the original value of the Contract.

VII.2.3) Increase in price

 Updated total contract value before the modifications (taking into account possible earlier
contract modifications, price adaptions and average inflation)

Value excluding VAT: £6,615,000

Total contract value after the modifications

Value excluding VAT: £25,938,636

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name and addresses

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement at the time of conclusion of the contract:
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement, dynamic purchasing system or concession
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section V. Award of contract/concession
	V.2) Award of contract/concession
	V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract/concession award decision:
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire
	V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot/concession (at the time of conclusion of the contract;excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body


	Section VII: Modifications to the contract/concession
	VII.1) Description of the procurement after the modifications
	VII.1.1) Main CPV code
	VII.1.3) Place of performance
	VII.1.4) Description of the procurement:
	VII.1.5) Duration of the contract, framework agreement, dynamic purchasing system or concession
	VII.1.6) Information on value of the contract/lot/concession (excluding VAT)
	VII.1.7) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire

	VII.2) Information about modifications
	VII.2.1) Description of the modifications
	VII.2.2) Reasons for modification
	VII.2.3) Increase in price



		2024-05-18T16:19:22+0100
	TCPDF




